Department of Social Justice & Empowerment, Directorate of Women and Child Development, Himachal Prädesh, Shimla-171001.

No. WCD-A-B (1)7/2012-Estt.-(Sup.)-XIX-loose

Dated: Shimla - 1 the . . . 2023.

OFFICE ORDER.

As per the approval accorded by the competent authority, the her name:

Sr. No.	Name of the Supervisor.	(Supervisor Circle/Project)	Transfered To (Supervisor Circle/Project)
	Ms. Lalita Thakur	Baruna-I/ Nalagarh Distt. Solan, H.P	Goela/Dharampur, Distt. Solan, H.P (without TTA/JT)

upali Thakur) Director,

Women and Child Development, Himachal Pradesh Shimla-171001. (Phone No.0177-2622033)

Endst. No: Even. 5452 to 5457 Dated: Shimla-1 the gyldg. 2023. Copy is forwarded to:-

- 1. The District Programme Officer, Solan (II.P) for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Child Development Project Officer Nalagarh and Dharampur, Distt. Solan (H.P) with the direction to send the joining/relieving reports of the above concerned official to this Directorate immediately.
- 3 The above official concerned for strict compliance.
- 4. Personal file of the above official.
- 5. Guard file.
- 6. PMIS.

Director,

Women and Child Development, Himachal Pradesh Shimla-171001 (Phone No.0177-2622033)